Administration

1769 E. Moody Blvd Bldg 2 Bunnell, FL 32110



www.flaglercounty.gov

Phone: (386)313-4001 Fax: (386)313-4101

Written by: Julie Murphy, PIO, MPIO Flagler County Communications Coordinator (386) 313-4039 Email jmurphy@flaglercounty.gov

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Flagler County Commissioner David Sullivan receives NAACP 'Community Engagement Award'

October 18, 2023 – Flagler County Commissioner David Sullivan was honored by the local branch of the NAACP on October 14 when he was presented with the "Community Engagement Award" during its Freedom Fund Awards Luncheon.

"In appreciation for your commitment to going above and beyond, doing the hard work to ensure NAACP continues to 'Thrive, Together, Through It All,'" the award states.

Other awards were presented for Educational Excellence, Communication and Civic Engagement, as well as Student Scholarship Fundraiser. Senator Rosalind Osgood (District 32, Broward) was the keynote speaker.

"This was a very nice event, and I was truly honored," Sullivan said. "While this award was presented to me, I really feel it is because of the entire Flagler County Board of County Commissioners."

Follow Flagler County Government on Facebook: www.facebook.com/FlaglerCountyGovernment.

###